PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	yie	sn	eet	v	er	SI	on	V	Ί.	1	

E

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		Name	Execution Date							
James E. Cullinan			07/20/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name:	me: Cityscapes International, Inc.									
Street Address:	Street Address: 4200 Lyman Court									
City:	City: Hilliard									
State/Country:	State/Country: OHIO									
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 43026									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type		Number								
Patent Number:		5664384								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA										
Fax Number:	(614)575-214	Э								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.										
Phone:	6145752100	atant aan								
Email: jfoster@ohiopatent.com Correspondent Name: Jason H. Foster										
Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.										
Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068										
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	NASIX 105								
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Jason H. Foster								
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-executed#page1.tif source=assignment-executed#page2.tif										

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, James E. Cullinan (hereinafter called the Assignor), an individual residing at 4988 Thornhill Lane, Dublin, Ohio 43017:

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cityscapes International, Inc., (hereinafter called the Assignee), an Ohio Corporation, having a place of business at 4200 Lyman Court, Hilliard, Ohio 43026, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all countries of the world, in and to the following patents and patent applications, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: United States of America Patent Number: 5,664,384 Title: SCREENING DEVICE Inventor: James E. Cullinan Issue Date: September 9, 1997

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable laws and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignce to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

James E. Cullinan

State of Ohio : .ss County of Franklin :

Before me this <u>2011</u>, day of <u>Galago</u>, 2011, personally appeared James E. Cullinan, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

<u>nit C. Witchcock</u> NOTARY PUBLIC Janet R. Hitchcock Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 06-26-2014 OF ninner